Summary of Submissions on Proposal to Upgrade
Swimming Facilities for the Wanaka Ward

Are you...
Response Chart Percentage Count
A Wanaka Ward resident who does not own 5.4% 25
property in the Wanaka Ward
A Wanaka Ward resident and ratepayer 64.1% 295
A Wanaka Ward ratepayer living outside the 30.4% 140
ward

Total Responses 460

Question 1 - | am willing to pay $3.06 extra a year in rates for the current pool at
Plantation Road to remainopen as it is.

Response Chart Percentage Count
Yes 54.3% 234
No 26.0% 112
Neither support or oppose 19.7% 85

Total Responses 431




Question 2 - Knowing that Wanaka rates are already increasing by

approximately $47.97 per property to fundthe Wanaka Sports Facility, | am

willing to pay:

Response Chart Percentage Count

$162 extra a year in rates for a six lane lap pool 3.6% 17

and learners pool at Three Parks

$184 extra a year in rates for an eight lane lap 53.9% 251

pool and learners pool at Three Parks

$207 extra a year in rates for a six lane lap pool 5.2% 24

and learners pool at Plantation Road

$229 extra a year in rates for an eight lane lap 6.7% 31

pool and learners pool at Plantation Road

$178 extra a year in rates for a six lane lap pool 0.4% 2

and learners pool at Northlake — owned

$202 extra a year in rates for an eight lane lap 1.1% 5

pool and learners pool at Northlake — owned

$216 extra a year in rates for a six lane lap pool 0.0% 0

and learners pool at Northlake — leased

$240 extra a year in rates for an eight lane lap 1.3% 6

pool and learners pool at Northlake — leased

I am not willing to pay more rates for a new pool 24.0% 112

and learners pool

Neutral 3.9% 18
Total Responses 466




Question 3 - | prefer that a new swimming facility is built in:

Response Chart Percentage Count

the 2015/16 financial year, and open by 70.7% 309

the end of 2016

the 2020/21 financial year, and open in 15.1% 66

late 2021

Neutral 14.2% 62
Total Responses 437

Question 4 - | understand that user charges will increase to help offset the cost
of developing and operatingnew pools. | agree with the proposed new charges
of $8 per adult and $3 per child:

Response Chart Percentage Count
Yes 68.2% 306
No 15.4% 69
Neither support or oppose 16.5% 74

Total Responses 449




